
NZ SLALOM DERBY

MEN  SLALOM      

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Monday 12/29/2025 Start Time 10:30 / 13:00

EASTERN DIVISION

GLACIER SKI CLUB

MOUNT ST. LOUIS. MOONSTONE

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Rolland, Yves CAN

Referee Lennox, Alex CAN

Chief of Race Parsons, Glen CAN

Course Name TURKEY CHUTE

Start Altitude 367m

Finish Altitude 227m

Vertical Drop 140m

Homologation Number 15633/12/24

Course Setter Gyles, Will CAN

Gates/Turning Gates 50/48

Start Time 10:30

Florjancic, L CAN

Gates/Turning Gates 46/45

Start Time 13:00

Number of Competitors: 120, Number of NOCs: 3, FIS List # 1326,   Applied Penalty  26.54 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  11 6100274 WOOD, Mackenzie 2002 GEORG CAN 39.48 (3) 38.11 (5) 1:17.59     0.00

2  2 6100566 BUCKRELL, Jayden 2004 OSLER BLUFFCAN 39.35 (1) 38.47 (11) 1:17.82 0.23     2.16

3  9 6100570 FOOTE, Jacob 2004 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 40.11 (9) 38.10 (4) 1:18.21 0.62     5.83

4  12 6100076 TEMERTZOGLOU, Zachary2001 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 39.97 (7) 38.31 (9) 1:18.28 0.69     6.49

5  14 6100673 HUNTER, Jack 2005 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 40.49 (14) 37.83 (2) 1:18.32 0.73     6.87

6  6 6100738 ARMSTRONG, Filip 2005 CRAIGLEITHCAN 40.03 (8) 38.49 (12) 1:18.52 0.93     8.75

7  3 6100402 TRUDEAU, Simon 2003 BELLE NEIGECAN 39.87 (6) 39.03 (23) 1:18.90 1.31    12.33

8  29 6100901 HANKAI, Callum 2006 GLACIERCAN 40.97 (17) 37.94 (3) 1:18.91 1.32    12.42

9  1 6100677 BASSIN, Matthew 2005 ALPINE SKI CLUBCAN 40.27 (11) 38.65 (20) 1:18.92 1.33    12.51

10  7 6100027 DETS, Taras 2001 UofC ALPINECAN 40.33 (12) 38.62 (17) 1:18.95 1.36    12.80

 5 6100671 ARMSTRONG, Duncan 2005 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 39.46 (2) 39.49 (25) 1:18.95 1.36    12.80

12  18 6100690 LUXTON, Jack 2005 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 40.38 (13) 38.62 (17) 1:19.00 1.41    13.27

13  4 6532794 AINSLIE, Rowen 2001 NEW H USA 40.87 (15) 38.37 (10) 1:19.24 1.65    15.52

14  19 6100951 WILLIAMS, Jasper 2007 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 40.23 (10) 39.08 (24) 1:19.31 1.72    16.18

15  20 6100820 LEIGHTELL, Tristan 2006 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 41.24 (20) 38.19 (7) 1:19.43 1.84    17.31

16  21 6100860 CARRIER, Adrien 2006 MONT GARCEAUCAN 40.92 (16) 38.52 (13) 1:19.44 1.85    17.41

17  22 6100983 LUXTON, Harry 2007 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 41.95 (29) 37.79 (1) 1:19.74 2.15    20.23

18  33 6101106 MAYBIN, Miles 2008 CRAIGLEITHCAN 41.66 (24) 38.26 (8) 1:19.92 2.33    21.92

19  42 6100585 SOMERS, Angus 2004 MONT STE-MARIECAN 41.86 (28) 38.16 (6) 1:20.02 2.43    22.86

20  28 6100674 JOMPHE-RICCHI, Emile 2005 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN 41.48 (22) 38.59 (15) 1:20.07 2.48    23.33

21  37 6100944 BLACK, Henry 2007 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 41.41 (21) 38.85 (22) 1:20.26 2.67    25.12

22  30 6100869 FOOTE, Daniel 2006 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 41.69 (26) 38.59 (15) 1:20.28 2.69    25.31

 27 6533504 BRENNWALD, Stefan 2004 St. Lawrence UniversityUSA 41.51 (23) 38.77 (21) 1:20.28 2.69    25.31

24  17 6100960 WAGNER, Owen 2007 CAMP FORTUNECAN 41.66 (24) 38.64 (19) 1:20.30 2.71    25.50

25  34 6533705 DAVIS, Joseph 2004 New York Ski Ed FoundationUSA 41.97 (30) 38.54 (14) 1:20.51 2.92    27.47

26  51 6101104 MARANDA, Maxime 2008 MONT STE-MARIECAN 41.84 (27) 39.53 (26) 1:21.37 3.78    35.56

27  38 6100816 FOSTER, William 2006 OSLER BLUFFCAN 41.99 (31) 40.36 (30) 1:22.35 4.76    44.78

28  49 6101232 LAPOINTE, Maveric 2009 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN 42.39 (36) 40.28 (29) 1:22.67 5.08    47.79

29  61 6101102 NOVAK, Marek 2008 WMSC CAN 42.88 (42) 40.25 (28) 1:23.13 5.54    52.12

30  104 6534808 PALMQUIST, Trevor 2009 Team Summit ColoradoUSA 43.10 (45) 40.05 (27) 1:23.15 5.56    52.31

31  44 6101084 MALOUIN, Loick 2008 EQUIPE COMPETITION AVALANCHECAN 42.74 (40) 40.66 (31) 1:23.40 5.81    54.66

32  43 6101258 DEGRANDPRE, Noah 2009 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN 42.66 (39) 41.10 (35) 1:23.76 6.17    58.05

33  69 6101231 AUBUT-LAURIN, Benoit 2009 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN 43.59 (52) 40.68 (32) 1:24.27 6.68    62.85

34  40 6100432 TURNBULL, Ryan 2003 CRAIGLEITHCAN 43.18 (46) 41.19 (38) 1:24.37 6.78    63.79
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35  32 6100856 DZONLIC, Mak 2006 CRAIGLEITHCAN 43.36 (49) 41.11 (36) 1:24.47 6.88    64.73

36  62 6101100 CORREIA, Karmen 2008 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 43.49 (51) 41.17 (37) 1:24.66 7.07    66.52

37  89 6101248 FOSTER, Finn 2009 OSLER BLUFFCAN 43.20 (47) 41.51 (39) 1:24.71 7.12    66.99

38  67 6100688 LEONE, Beau 2005 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 43.85 (57) 40.91 (33) 1:24.76 7.17    67.46

39  57 6101054 PRIEST, Mason 2007 UofC ALPINECAN 43.84 (56) 40.98 (34) 1:24.82 7.23    68.02

40  36 6100631 CAVERS, Dax 2004 UofC ALPINECAN 42.95 (44) 42.04 (45) 1:24.99 7.40    69.62

41  48 6101096 MAGILL, Kezik 2008 GLACIERCAN 43.68 (54) 41.74 (40) 1:25.42 7.83    73.67

42  26 6533835 NOURSE, Myles 2005 Lakers Alpine Race Team LLCUSA 42.92 (43) 42.60 (46) 1:25.52 7.93    74.61

43  60 6533907 REGRUT, Henry 2005 Colby-Sawyer CollegeUSA 43.74 (55) 41.95 (44) 1:25.69 8.10    76.21

44  76 6101230 SCOTT, Ryder 2009 OSLER BLUFFCAN 44.50 (58) 41.84 (42) 1:26.34 8.75    82.32

45  75 6101157 LANDON, Taylor 2008 CraigleithCAN 44.61 (59) 41.90 (43) 1:26.51 8.92    83.92

46  66 6100994 BOOTH, Oliver 2007 UofC ALPINECAN 44.83 (62) 41.81 (41) 1:26.64 9.05    85.15

47  108 6101256 LECLERC, Noah 2009 OLYMPIACAN 45.60 (65) 42.86 (47) 1:28.46 10.87   102.27

48  82 6100955 BARBEAU, Justin 2007 OLYMPIACAN 45.70 (66) 43.12 (48) 1:28.82 11.23   105.66

49  96 6101270 BRODIE, Bennett 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN 45.13 (63) 45.25 (55) 1:30.38 12.79   120.33

50  91 6101134 SHULMAN, Ben 2008 Glacier CAN 46.04 (70) 44.43 (51) 1:30.47 12.88   121.18

51  83 6100831 DONOHOE, Will 2006 UofC ALPINECAN 46.28 (72) 44.28 (50) 1:30.56 12.97   122.03

52  112 6101267 SIEVENPIPER, Charlie 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN 46.86 (76) 43.78 (49) 1:30.64 13.05   122.78

53  86 6101153 CURRY, Lachlan 2008 Georgian PeaksCAN 46.70 (75) 44.75 (52) 1:31.45 13.86   130.40

54  114 6101246 MCARTHUR, Evan 2009 GLACIERCAN 47.04 (77) 45.37 (56) 1:32.41 14.82   139.43

55  81 6534543 KUHN, Pierson 2008 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA 47.73 (80) 45.17 (54) 1:32.90 15.31   144.04

56  111 6101250 BARRETTE, Audric 2009 EDELWEISSCAN 48.16 (82) 44.75 (52) 1:32.91 15.32   144.14

57  88 6101131 HENRY, Ryne 2008 ALPINE CAN 47.79 (81) 45.52 (57) 1:33.31 15.72   147.90

58  101 6101170 CHOINIERE, Xavier 2008 EDELWEISSCAN 49.03 (83) 46.32 (58) 1:35.35 17.76   167.09

59  106 6101244 LEACH, Owen 2009 EDELWEISSCAN 49.17 (84) 46.69 (59) 1:35.86 18.27   171.89

60  105 6101266 NIKOLIC, Marko 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN 49.37 (85) 47.20 (61) 1:36.57 18.98   178.57

61  103 6101249 ROSS, Devyn 2009 TORONTO SKI CLUBCAN 50.31 (88) 47.06 (60) 1:37.37 19.78   186.10

62  110 6534902 VENTIMIGLIA, Anthony 2009 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA 49.93 (87) 48.80 (62) 1:38.73 21.14   198.89

63  119 6534888 SAKER, Nathan 2008 USA 51.67 (89) 50.01 (64) 1:41.68 24.09   226.65

64  94 6101073 EATON, Fredrik Gordon 2007 CALEDONCAN 53.77 (90) 49.72 (63) 1:43.49 25.90   243.68

65  120 6101293 USECHE, Juan Sebastian2009 CALED CAN 53.90 (91) 51.78 (65) 1:45.68 28.09   264.28

66  102 6101140 MOUSAVIFAR, Pedram 2008 ALPINE CAN 1:01.36 (92) 1:01.53 (66) 2:02.89 45.30   426.20

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   2 competitors

 99 6101168 CRANE, Hugh 2008 BRIMACOMBECAN

 47 6101086 BOURGET, Samuel 2008 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   24 competitors

 118 6101233 SAVARD, Charles 2009 OLYMPIACAN

 115 6101283 LEPIPAS, Felix 2005 BEAVER VALLEYCAN

 113 6534922 CERVIN, Gannon 2009 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA

 109 6101282 MAGWOOD, Gavin 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN

 107 6101278 PAULIKOT, Samuel 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN
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 98 6101222 DIMKIN, Boyan 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN

 97 6101088 WANG, Yixu 2008 GLACIERCAN

 95 6101160 POLLOCK, Evan 2008 ALPINE CAN

 90 6534547 BLISS, Jackson 2008 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA

 87 6101225 ZOLIS, Jack 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN

 77 6100962 SOULARD, Arnaud 2007 GLACI CAN

 74 6101099 EATON, William 2008 CALEDONCAN

 68 6100873 MULLER, August 2006 UofC ALPINECAN

 65 6100588 GRAF, Charlie 2004 MONT STE-MARIECAN

 59 6101238 BOUDREAU, Leonard 2009 MONT STE-MARIECAN

 55 6101087 CHAGNON, Philip-Xavier 2008 TREMBLANTCAN

 54 6101031 GIBSON, Jonah 2007 UofC ALPINECAN

 46 6100797 VALADKA, Tadas 2006 UofC ALPINECAN

 45 6101117 LOSTY, Liam 2008 CRAIGLEITHCAN

 39 6100689 LISE-CODERRE, Charl-Rober2005 EDELWEISSCAN

 35 6533511 NORFOLK, Rowen 2004 St. Lawrence UniversityUSA

 31 6100970 HUOT, Ethan 2007 MONT SUTTONCAN

 16 6101009 BUDROW, James 2005 CALABOGIECAN

 13 6100692 METCALFE, Ryder 2005 OSLER CAN

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   2 competitors

 117 6101219 KENOPIC, Kyle 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN Gate   48

 100 6101199 SOUKUP, Daniel 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN Gate   48

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   26 competitors

 116 6534919 JANCZAREK, Kooper 2009 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA 49.64 (86) DNF

 93 6101254 PEPPER, Charlie 2009 CRAIGLEITHCAN 45.20 (64) DNF

 92 6101220 PADY, Owen 2009 OSLER BLUFFCAN 46.23 (71) DNF

 85 6101171 MEISENHEIMER, Daniel 2008 EDELWEISSCAN 45.74 (67) DNF

 84 6100726 FILIATRAULT, James 2005 UofC ALPINECAN 45.98 (69) DNF

 80 6101105 MARANDA, Oliver 2008 MONT STE-MARIECAN 46.41 (74) DNF

 79 6101119 MAVRAGANIS, Maier 2008 EDELWEISSCAN 47.33 (79) DNF

 78 6534308 MORLEY, Noah 2007 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA 47.19 (78) DNF

 73 6101141 HAY, Dustin 2008 CraigleithCAN 45.81 (68) DNF

 72 6101255 LAROCHE, Charles 2009 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN 43.28 (48) DNF

 71 6534101 JANCZAREK, Broden 2006 Pinnacle Alpine RacingUSA 46.30 (73) DNF

 70 6101210 MACKEY, Jacob 2009 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 44.69 (60) DNF

 64 6100872 TRUDEAU, William 2006 OTTAW CAN 43.62 (53) DNF

 63 6101216 PODIVINSKY, Jack 2009 GEORGIAN PEAKSCAN 44.79 (61) DNF

 58 6101155 PICHETTE, Emile 2008 VAL ST COMECAN 42.60 (38) DNF

 56 6100902 PARADIS, Antoine 2006 BROMONTCAN 42.80 (41) DNF
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 53 6533541 ALLEYNE, Nikhil 2004 TTO 43.38 (50) DNF

 52 6534372 NOHDOMI, Yuto 2007 USA 42.56 (37) DNF

 50 6101046 JONASSON, Sawyer 2007 DEVILS GLENCAN 42.09 (32) DNF

 41 6100720 ROBITAILLE, Philippe 2005 SAINT-SAUVEURCAN 42.28 (35) DNF

 25 6100404 VILLENEUVE, Kaiden 2003 CAMP FORTUNECAN 40.97 (17) DNF

 24 6100875 CROLL, Erik 2006 TREMBLANTCAN 42.16 (34) DNF

 23 6100754 FRAPPIER, William-Alexis2004 MONT GARCEAUCAN 42.14 (33) DNF

 15 6100403 VALADKA, Aleksas 2003 UofC ALPINECAN 41.02 (19) DNF

 10 6100824 CARNAHAN, Thomas 2006 BELLE NEIGECAN 39.57 (5) DNF

 8 6100694 WAGNER, Ryan 2005 CAMP FORTUNECAN 39.55 (4) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Rolland, Yves        (CAN) #1017 _____________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Yeung, Ethan

A - Yeung, Ethan

CAN

CAN

C - Mednick, Reuben

C - Mednick, Reuben

CAN

CAN

B - Judge, Callum

B - Judge, Callum

CAN

CAN

Conditions on course

SNOWING Snow: MACHINE GROOMEDTemperature - Start: -1C / 30F Temperature - Finish: -1C / 30F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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